## 506433553 01/05/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6480320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ELMER ABBOTT JR.	12/18/2015
DAVID A. CHAMPION	01/04/2016
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	03/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141616

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (541)360-4450 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1:3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35Address Line 4:FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85976600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US assignment#page1.tif source=US assignment#page2.tif source=ES Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506433553 REEL: 054815 FRAME: 0397

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

First/Middle Name

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

Last Name

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:		84421832	
KECOKD ID.	and the second	U-7-T& 100&	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	MODIO MINICIAL OF L	WITH WEIGHT	131	
and in furtherance of my/o Limited Partnership having subsidiaries and affiliates, ag	ur obligations to HEWLET its principal place of bus gree to assign and transfer	T-PACKARD DEVELOR iness in Houston, Texa and hereby assign and tr	ot of which is hereby acknowled the property of the property o	Texas to its ors and
EXTRACTION OF DIGITAL	LY PRINTED BUILD MATE	RIAL		
Filing Date:		Application No.:		·
divisionals, and renewals of	and substitutes for said app	olication for said Patent,	uations, continuations-in-part (Cand any and all other Patent reexaminations, or extensions	of any
by HPDC, its successors, ass	signs, nominees or legal repranted, reissued or extended	resentatives, to the full er d, as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and on the term or terms for whith the same would have been h	ich said
executed and will not execute time a request is made, and w perfect the title to said inventi- nominees or legal represental said invention(s) or improvem papers, to execute all disclai- rightful oaths and declarations legal representatives to obtai	any agreement in conflict he rithout undue delay, execute on(s) or improvement(s), said lives, and I/we agree to com- ent(s), said application and s imers and divisionals, contir , and generally to do everythin and enforce, for its or the countries provided the expen	erewith, and I/we further of and deliver all such paper d application and said Pat municate to HPDC, or to it said Patent, to testify in a muations, C-I-P's, reissue ing possible to aid HPDC, ir own benefit, proper pa	terein assigned, and that I/we he overant and agree that I/we we as may be necessary or designent, to HPDC, its successors, at a nominee, all known facts resigned proceedings, to sign a and foreign applications, to mits successors, assigns, nomine tent protection for said invention of the processors	ill, each irable to assigns specting ill lawfu nake al ees and on(s) oi
applications as aforesaid, to i	ssue to HPDC, as assignee s) which may be issued a	of the entire right, title ar	s whose duty it is to issue pat nd interest, any and all Patent result of the application afore	for said
			date and application number on as the same shall have bee	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	i/we hereunto set my/our Allo A	hand(s) and seal(s):    18	DEC 2015	<del></del>
James Elmer	Abbott, Jr.			
First/Middle Name	Last Name	pace productive and the second		
Inventor's Signature	garage and a complete man and a complete man decided and a complete man dec	Date	A STATE OF THE STA	<u>- ' .i.</u>
David A	Champion			

Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 054815 FRAME: 0398

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT	APPI	IC.A	MOIT

RECORD ID: 84421832
---------------------

I/We, the undersigned		F PATENT APPLICATION able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
and in furtherance of my Limited Partnership havir subsidiaries and affiliates,	/our obligations to HEW ig its principal place of agree to assign and trans	LETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its fer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent
EXTRACTION OF DIGITA	LLY PRINTED BUILD M/	ATERIAL
Filing Date:		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals of	of and substitutes for said	rein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any prefere; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, a	issigns, nominees or legal granted, reissued or exter	is in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ided, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and been made;
executed and will not execu- time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inve- nominees or legal represen- said invention(s) or improve- papers, to execute all disc rightful oaths and declaration legal representatives to ob-	ate any agreement in conflict without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(s), tatives, and I/we agree to dement(s), said application as laimers and divisionals, cons, and generally to do evertain and enforce, for its or all countries provided the example.	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not the the third interest herein assigned, and that I/we will, each ute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting nd said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfu continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or penses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation.
applications as aforesaid, t	o issue to HPDC, as assig nt(s) which may be issue	al of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or nee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	and direct the attorneys identified by the Record ID	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my.	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
James Elmer	Abbott, Jr.	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
		1 11
Javontodo Signatura		7 - 4 - 16 Date
Inventor's Signature		Date
David A.	Champion	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

Page 1 of

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Elmer ABBOTT Jr, David A. CHAMPION and Fernando JUAN are inventor(s) of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/757614 filed March 5th, 2018 and entitled "EXTRACTION OF DIGITALLY PRINTED BUILD MATERIAL"

WHEREAS, the said Fernando JUAN was at the material time, employee(s) of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 2015 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc. (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of HP Inc in respect of the invention, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., at the direction of HP Inc. hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

Serial No.:

15/757614 March 5th, 2018

filed: entitled:

EXTRACTION OF DIGITALLY PRINTED BUILD MATERIAL

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc, and HP Inc and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

By:

Alessandro Orsi

Title:

Associate General Counsel - IP Transactions

Date:

**PATENT**